Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
20.
(A) =
(B) <
(C) >
(D) =
21.
(A) (HMS)
(B) (CITU)
(C)
(AITUC)
(D) (BMS)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
AUG - 11215/IIAUG - 11215/IIAUG - 11215/IIAUG - 11215/II
22. The sum of 50 observations is 500,
the sum of squares of observations
is 6000 and their median is 12.

(D) Protective tariff
26. In simple money multiplier formula,
if deposits rise by 100 and the target
increase in money supply is 500,
cash reserve ratio should be ........
(A) 30%
(B) 50%
(C) 25%
(D) 20%
27. Long-run normal price is that which
is likely to prevail :
(A) All the times
(B) In market period
(C) In short-run period
(D) In long-run period
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
AUG - 11215/IIAUG - 11215/IIAUG - 11215/IIAUG - 11215/II
28. Match the following and choose the
correct answer from the codes given
below :

29.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
30.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
31. cov(X, Y) = �X � ‘r’
(A) 1
(B) 0
(C) –1
(D) �
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
AUG - 11215/IIAUG - 11215/IIAUG - 11215/IIAUG - 11215/II
32. Government’s capital expenditure
falls as a result of :
(A) Primary deficit

as :
(A) Explicit costs
(B) Implicit costs
(C) Social costs
(D) Private costs
35.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
AUG - 11215/IIAUG - 11215/IIAUG - 11215/IIAUG - 11215/II
37. Which rural sector is not included
in ‘Bharat Nirman Yojana’ ?
(A) Irrigation

(A) MRTSXY will be zero
(B) MRTSXY and MRTSYX both
will be zero
(C) MRTSXY will be constant
(D) MRTSYX will be constant
39.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
40.
(A) MRTSXY
(B) MRTSXY  MRTSYX
(C) MRTSXY
(D) MRTSYX
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
AUG - 11215/IIAUG - 11215/IIAUG - 11215/IIAUG - 11215/II
41. In simple Keynesian output
determination model, to the right of
equilibrium point we have :

43.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
44.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
45.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
AUG - 11215/IIAUG - 11215/IIAUG - 11215/IIAUG - 11215/II
46. A public good is :
(A) A good that the public must pay
for

is a debit in the Current Account ?
(A) The export of merchandise
(B) The export of services
(C) A gift to a foreigner
(D) A gift from a foreigner
49.
(A) PXQX + PYQY = M
(B) PX/M = QX
(C) PXQX + QX = M
(D) PX + QX = M
50.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
AUG - 11215/IIAUG - 11215/IIAUG - 11215/IIAUG - 11215/II
ROUGH WORKROUGH WORKROUGH WORKROUGH WORK
24242424
AUG - 11215/IIAUG - 11215/IIAUG - 11215/IIAUG - 11215/II